IXONOS: THE MANDATORY PUBLIC TENDER OFFER PERIOD OF TREMOKO OY AB IN IXONOS PLC'S SHARES COMMENCES ON 3 MARCH 2015

IXONOS

Tremoko Oy Ab has informed Ixonos Plc that The Finnish Financial Supervisory Authority has approved the mandatory public tender offer document ("Offer Document") today. The Offer Document is available from 2 March 2015 onwards at business premises of UB Securities Oy (address: Aleksanterinkatu 21 A, 00100 Helsinki) as well as on the Internet at www.unitedbankers.fi/ixonos. UB Securities Oy is acting as a technical lead manager of the public tender offer. The Offer Document is available in Finnish only.

The tender offer acceptance period ("Offer Period") commences on 3 March 2015 at 9.30 am (Finnish time) and expires on 24 March 2015 at 16.00 pm (Finnish time), unless the Offer Period is extended. Tremoko Oy Ab offers to purchase all shares in Ixonos Plc. The Tender Offer is not conditional on reaching a certain level of ownership.

Ixonos Plc

Esa Harju

CEO For more information, please contact

Ixonos Plc

- Esa Harju, President and CEO, tel. +358 40 844 3367, esa.harju@ixonos.com
- Mikael Nyberg, CFO, tel. +358 40 501 4401, mikael.nyberg@ixonos.com

Distribution: NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Main media

www.ixonos.com